298944(

CH \$140.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signs Now Corporation		02/01/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Etchieson Investments Corporation	
Street Address:	4900 Manatee Avenue West	
Internal Address:	Suite 103	
City:	Bradenton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2989440	IMAGECALC
Registration Number:	2985463	FLEETCALC
Registration Number:	2813749	SIGNCALC
Registration Number:	2415773	ONFLEET
Registration Number:	2510234	ONFLEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Mark I. Feldman

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 258814-4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0975

900035072

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark I. Feldman	
Signature:	/Mark I. Feldman/	
Date:	11/01/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Signs Now Etchieson name change amend#page1.tif source=Signs Now Etchieson name change amend#page2.tif source=Signs Now Etchieson name change amend#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0976

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SIGNS NOW CORPORATION



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, <u>Florida Statutes</u>, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendments to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State is Signs Now Corporation.
 - 2. The Document Number of the Corporation is P960000104011.
- 3. The new corporate name of the corporation is: "Etchieson Investments Corporation."
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the sole director without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Michael L. Etchieson, CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0977

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE DIRECTOR OF SIGNS NOW CORPORATION

The undersigned, being the sole director of SIGNS NOW CORPORATION, a Florida business corporation (the "Company"), does hereby waive all notice and takes the action described herein in writing as if such had been taken at a duly authorized meeting.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Director has determined that it would be in the best interest of the Company to amend the Articles of Incorporation of the Company for the purpose of changing the name of the Company to "ETCHIESON INVESTMENTS CORPORATION." Accordingly, the form of the amendment attached hereto as Exhibit A is hereby approved, and the CEO of the Company is hereby authorized to execute the same, to file with the same with the Amendment Section of the Florida Secretary of State, Division of Corporations, and to take such other action as may be necessary in connection therewith.

DONE as of this _____ day of February , 2005.

MICHAEL L. ETCHIESON, Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0978

State of Florida Department of State

certify from the records of this office that ETCHIESON INVESTMENTS CORPORATION is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on December 30, 1996.

The document number of this corporation is P96000104011.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2005, that its most recent annual report was filed on April 13, 2005, and its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

> Given under my hand and the Great Seal of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twelfth day of October, 2005

Lendo E. How Secretary of State



RECORDED: 11/01/2005

Authentication ID: 900060554709-101205-P96000104011

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this ID, and then follow the instructions displayed.

www.sunbiz.org/auth.html

TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0979